loans, and further provided that locked-in Equity Shares may be pledged only in relation to loans from
such banks/financial institutions for the purpose of financing one or more of the objects of the Issue.

10) The details of sale/ purchase/ financing of shares by Promoters/Directors/Promoters’ Group: The

Promoters/Directors/Promoters’ Group have not purchased and/or sold/financed any securities of our
Company during the past 6 months except as follows:

Name of the Promoter

/ Promoter Group
Date of Sale Name of

Transferee
Number of
Shares Sold

Sale Price
(In Rs.)

Mode of
Sale

Subuthi Investments
Private Limited

October 4, 2006 Inderjit Singh
Chauhan

2,50,000 4.00 Off
Market

Subuthi Investments
Private Limited

November 14,
2006

Hemdeep v
prajpat

3,000 30.00 Off
Market

K.V. Bala July 9, 2007 Anand J.
Karabhari

40,000 70.00 Off
Market

11) Shareholding Pattern of our Company before and after the Issue is as under:

   INDOWIND ENERGY LIMITED

 55

*The post issue shareholding pattern will be determined after the book building process.

Pre-Issue Post Issue* Category

No. of Shares % holding No. of
Shares

%
holding

(A) Promoters

 Subuthi Finance Limited 6774265 18.58 6774265  13.83

 K.V. Bala 4866995 13.35 4866995 9.94

 Loyal Credit & Investments Limited 6454000 17.70 6454000 13.18

 Sub Total (A) 18095260 49.63 18095260 36.95

Promoter Group Holding

(B) Relatives & Individuals

 K.S. Ravindranath  1784995 4.90 1784995 3.64

 K.V. Manoharan 756000 2.07 756000 1.54

 K.B. Prathadevi 575000 1.58 575000 1.18

 Sub Total (B) 3115995 8.55 3115995 6.36

(C) Group/Associate Companies

 Subuthi Investments Private Limited 920900 2.53 920900 1.88

Promoter & Promoter Group (A+B+C) 22132155 60.71 22132155 45.19

Non Promoter holding (Others)

D. Bodies Corporates

 ICICI Bank Limited 5133333 14.08

 Commendam Investment Private
Limited

1705204 4.68

 Fullbloom Investments Private
Limited

2420004 6.64

 Kodai Investment and Trading
Company Private Limited

35000 0.10

 Karumuthu Finance Limited 2100000 5.76

 The Jain Sahakari Bank Limited 2100 0.01

 Sri Ganapathy Mills Ltd. 168000 0.46

 Sri Rayalaseema Hi Strenth Hypo Ltd 42000 0.11

 Wescare (India) Limited 942000 2.58

 Sub Total (D) 12547641 34.42

E Employees 2100 0.01

F Friends and Others  1774990 4.86

G Public --- ---

Non Promoter Holding (D+E+F+G) 1,43,24,731 39.29

Grand Total 3,64,56,886 100.00 4,89,56,886 100.00

   INDOWIND ENERGY LIMITED

 56

12)  Particulars of top 10 equity shareholders:

a) As on date of filing this Red Herring Prospectus

Sr.No. Shareholder No. of shares held % to the total
share capital

1. Subuthi Finance Limited 6774265 18.58
2. Loyal Credit and Investment Limited 6454000 17.70
3. ICICI Bank Limited 5133333 14.08
4. K.V. Bala 4866995 13.35
5. Full Bloom Investments Limited 2420004 6.64
6. Karumuthu Finance Limited 2100000 5.76
7. K.S. Ravindranath 1784995 4.90
8. Commendum Investments Private Limited 1705204 4.68
9. Wescare (India) Limited 942000 2.58
10. Subuthi Investment Private Limited 920900 2.53
 Total 33101696 90.80

 b) 10 days prior  to filing this Red Herring Prospectus with SEBI

Sr.
No.

Share holder No of shares held % to the total
share capital

1 Subuthi Finance Limited 6774265 18.58
2 Loyal Credit and Investment Limited 6454000 17.70

3 ICICI Bank Limited 5133333 14.08

4 K.V. Bala 4866995 13.35

5 Full Bloom Investments Limited 2420004 6.64
6 Karumuthu Finance Limited 2100000 5.76
7 K.S. Ravindranath 1784995 4.90
8 Commendum Investments Private Limited 1705204 4.68
9 Wescare  942000 2.58

10. Subuthi Investment Private Limited 920900 2.53
 Total 33101696 90.80

c) two years prior to filing of this Red Herring Prospectus with SEBI

Sr.
No.

Share holder No of shares held % to the total
share capital

1 Loyal Credit and Investments Limited 66,60,000 26.25
2 Subuthi Finance Limited 37,27,650 14.69

3 Fullbloom Investments P Limited 18,00,003 7.10

4 K.V.Balakrishnan (K.V. Bala) 14,54,997 5.74

5 K.S.Ravindranath 12,91,664 5.09

6 Commendum Investments Private Limited 10,18,003 4.01

7 Subuthi Investments Private Limited 5,79,500 2.28

8 K.V. Manoharan 5,40,000 2.13

   INDOWIND ENERGY LIMITED

 57

9 K.B.Prathadevi 4,50,000 1.77

10. N. Laxmanan 2,98,500 1.18

 Total 17820317 70.24

13) Employee Stock Option Scheme (ESOS)

Our Company does not have any ESOS/ESPS scheme for our employees and we do not intend to allot
any shares to our employees under ESOS/ESPS scheme from the proposed issue. As and when, options
are granted to our employees under the ESOP scheme, our Company shall comply with the SEBI
(Employee Stock Option Scheme and Employees Stock Purchase Scheme) Guidelines 1999.

14) Since inception, our Company has issued 2,62,07,108 Bonus shares by Capitalisation of free reserves,

as under:

Date of Allotment No of Shares Ratio
September 10, 1997 5,00,000 1 share for every 3 shares